Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ Product Catalog11-24
1
1
PA
N
EL
B
O

Revised P1 –
Subfeed Space
Max Panel
Amp Rating
Max 1-Pole
Circuits
Box Height
(in.)
208Y/120V 3-Phase
4-Wire Catalog #
120/240V 1-Phase
3-Wire Catalog #
480Y/277V 3-Phase
4-Wire Catalog #
125
18 32 P1C18ML125ATST P1A18ML125ATST P1E18ML125ATST
30 38 P1C30ML125ATST P1A30ML125ATST P1E30ML125ATST
42 44 P1C42ML125ATST P1A42ML125ATST P1E42ML125ATST
54 50 P1C54ML125ATST P1A54ML125ATST P1E54ML125ATST
66 56 P1C66ML125ATST P1A66ML125ATST P1E66ML125ATST
250
18 32 P1C18ML250ATST P1A18ML250ATST P1E18ML250ATST
30 38 P1C30ML250ATST P1A30ML250ATST P1E30ML250ATST
42 44 P1C42ML250ATST P1A42ML250ATST P1E42ML250ATST
54 50 P1C54ML250ATST P1A54ML250ATST P1E54ML250ATST
66 56 P1C66ML250ATST P1A66ML250ATST P1E66ML250ATST
400
18 56 – – –
30 62 P1C30ML400ATST P1A30ML400ATST P1E30ML400ATST
42 68 P1C42ML400ATST P1A42ML400ATST P1E42ML400ATST
54 74 P1C54ML400ATST P1A54ML400ATST P1E54ML400ATST
66 74 P1C66ML400ATSN P1A66ML400ATSN P1E66ML400ATSN
Table P1-17 – Main Circuit Breaker (These are examples of configured panels - for reference only)
100
18 32 P1C18BL100ATST P1A18BL100ATST P1E18V1100ATST
30 38 P1C30BL100ATST P1A30BL100ATST P1E30V1100ATST
42 44 P1C42BL100ATST P1A42BL100ATST P1E42V1100ATST
54 50 P1C54BL100ATST P1A54BL100ATST P1E54V1100ATST
66 56 P1C66BL100ATST P1A66BL100ATST P1E66V1100ATST
125
18 32 P1C18V1125ATST — P1E18V1125ATST
30 38 P1C30V1125ATST — P1E30V1125ATST
42 44 P1C42V1125ATST — P1E42V1125ATST
54 50 P1C54V1125ATST — P1E54V1125ATST
66 56 P1C66V1125ATST — P1E66V1125ATST
225
18 32 P1C18QR225ATST P1A18QR225ATST P1E18VA225ATST
30 38 P1C30QR225ATST P1A30QR225ATST P1E30VA225ATST
42 44 P1C42QR225ATST P1A42QR225ATST P1E42VA225ATST
54 50 P1C54QR225ATST P1A54QR225ATST P1E54VA225ATST
66 56 P1C66QR225ATST P1A66QR225ATST P1E66VA225ATST
250
18 32 P1C18VA250ATST P1A18VA250ATST P1E18VA250ATST
30 38 P1C30VA250ATST P1A30VA250ATST P1E30VA250ATST
42 44 P1C42VA250ATST P1A42VA250ATST P1E42VA250ATST
54 50 P1C54VA250ATST P1A54VA250ATST P1E54VA250ATST
66 56 P1C66VA250ATST P1A66VA250ATST P1E66VA250ATST
400
18 56 — — —
30 62 P1C30VE400ATST P1A30VE400ATST P1E30VE400ATST
42 68 P1C42VE400ATST P1A42VE400ATST P1E42VE400ATST
54 74 P1C54VE400ATST P1A54VE400ATST P1E54VE400ATST
66b 74b P1C66VE400ATSN P1A66VE400ATSN P1E66VE400ATSN
Shown with Standard Mains, Top Fed and Surface Trim
Catalog number is for aluminum main bus. For optional copper
main bus change “A” in position 11 to “C”.
Panels are top feed, surface mounted. For bottom feed, change